@ 2o axnce-2s7 - Memorandum

U.S. Department
of Transportation

Federal Aviation

Administration
Subject. INFORMATION: Partial Transéript; Aircraft Accident; Date:  September 19, 2001
UALD93; Indian Lake, PA; September 11, 2001
Reply to
From:  Support Specialist, Baltimore ATCT Attn of.

To:  Ajrcraft Accident File ZOB-ARTCC-287

This transcription covers the Baltimore ATCT Arrival Data positions for the time period from
September 11, 2001, 1350 UTC, to September 11, 2001, 1402 UTC.

Agencies Making Transmissions Abbreviations
Baltimore ATCT Local Control One position LC1
Baltimore ATCT Arrival Data position AD

Dulles ATCT Supervisor position IAD SUP

I hereby certify that the following is a true transcription of the recorded conversations pertaining to the
subject aircraft accident involving UAL93:

s i \ -
(sl 7 (/
William T. Perry

1350

1351

1352

1353

1354

1355

1355:17 LC1 tracon did you get this

1355:18 AD what’s that

1355:19 LC1 one twenty three line there’s a seven - - - there’s an airplane headed
towards washington primary only he’s southeast of pittsburgh with a
bomb confirmed bomb

1355:25 AD oh really




ZOB-ARTCC-287

UAL93

Page 2 of 2

1355:26

1355:30

1355:37

1355:40

1355:54
1356

1356:08

1356:09

1356:10

1356:11

1356:17

1356:21

1356:22
1357
1358
1359
1400
1401
1402

LC1

AD

AD

AD

AD

AD

IAD SUP

AD

IAD SUP

AD

AD

IAD SUP

alright yea so you better pick up that line
thanks

baltimore

baltimore’s here

this is baltimore tracon

this is baltimore
o k baltimore did you hear what i said
no we didn’t

united ninety three a confirmed bomb on board he’s about twenty
southeast of pit primary only heading towards the d c area

alright united ninety three thank you
thank you what’s the type on that

uh seven fifty seven (unintelligible)

End of Transcript



