

Memorandum

U.S. Department of Transportation

Federal Aviation Administration

Subject:

INFORMATION: Partial Transcript; Aircraft Accident;

UAL93; Indian Lake, PA; September 11, 2001

Date:

September 19, 2001

From:

Support Specialist, Baltimore ATCT

Reply to Attn of:

To: Aircraft Accident File ZOB-ARTCC-287

This transcription covers the Baltimore ATCT Arrival Data positions for the time period from September 11, 2001, 1350 UTC, to September 11, 2001, 1402 UTC.

Agencies Making Transmissions	<u>Abbreviations</u>
Baltimore ATCT Local Control One position	LC1
Baltimore ATCT Arrival Data position	AD
Dulles ATCT Supervisor position	IAD SUP

I hereby certify that the following is a true transcription of the recorded conversations pertaining to the subject aircraft accident involving UAL93:

William T. Perry

1350	
1351	
1352	

1353

1354 1355

1355:17 LC1

tracon did you get this

1355:18 AD

what's that

1355:19 LC1

one twenty three line there's a seven - - - there's an airplane headed towards washington primary only he's southeast of pittsburgh with a

bomb confirmed bomb

1355:25

AD

oh really

ZOB-ARTCC- UAL93 Page 2 of 2	287	
1355:26	LC1	alright yea so you better pick up that line
1355:30	AD	thanks
1355:37	AD^{r}	baltimore
1355:40	AD	baltimore's here
1355:54 1356	AD	this is baltimore tracon
1356:08	AD	this is baltimore
1356:09	IAD SUP	o k baltimore did you hear what i said
1356:10	AD	no we didn't
1356:11	IAD SUP	united ninety three a confirmed bomb on board he's about twenty southeast of pit primary only heading towards the d c area
1356:17	AD	alright united ninety three thank you
1356:21	AD	thank you what's the type on that
1356:22 1357 1358 1359 1400 1401 1402	IAD SUP	uh seven fifty seven (unintelligible)

End of Transcript